BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2016 BRANCH

RUN DATE 12/02/2016 12:09:03 PARISH

PAGE NUM 1 RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0001 0168 ENGL09350 111 15.0015.50 8
0001 0168 SOCL48201 11 17.5019.05 7
0001 0168 ACCT20102 11 17.5019.05 18
0001 0168 ACCT20202 11 19.1520.30 10
0001 0308 MATH23201 111 8.00 850 29
0001 0308 MATH09801 11 8.00 9.15 25
0001 0308 MATH29001 111 9.00 9.50 23
0001 0308 MATH21002 11 9.3010.45 11
0001 0308 MATH15102 111 10.0010.50 23
0001 0308 GNST40001 11 11.0012.15 22
0001 0308 MATH15104 111 12.0012.50 29
0001 0308 MATH39001 111 13.0013.50 7
0001 0308 CRMJ49201 11 14.0015.15 29
0001 0308 MATH16104 11 17.5019.05 7
0001 0308 CRMJ52001 1 18.0020.30 27
0001 0309 MATH09802 111 8.00 8.50 20
0001 0309 MATH15101 111 9.00 9.50 21
0001 0309 MATH29601 11 9.3010.45 6
0001 0309 MATH16101 111 10.0010.50 31
0001 0309 SOCL32001 11 12.0013.15 25
0001 0309 SOCL36801 111 13.0013.50 15
0001 0309 MATHO09850 111 14.0014.50 18
0001 0309 MATH23203 11 14.0015.15 27
0001 0309 ECED46601 11 17.5019.05 3
0001 0309 EDSN44101 11 17.5019.05 1 1
0001 0309 EDSN44201 11 17.5019.05 1 2
0001 0309 ELED46601 11 17.5019.05 1 6
0001 0309 MATH15107 11 19.1520.30 15
0001 0313 MATH46001 111 8.00 8.50 6
0001 0313 MATH25003 111 9.00 9.50 32
0001 0313 COMM22001 11 9.3010.45 5
0001 0313 MATH16201 111 10.0010.50 28
0001 0313 MATH29201 111 12.0012.50 4
0001 0313 ENGL11203 11 12.0013.15 29
0001 0313 ENGL11150 111 13.0013.50 4
0001 0313 ENGL23101 11 13.3014.45 11
0001 0313 MATH23204 11 17.5019.05 8
0002 0201 PHYS101L01 1  11.0012.50 16
0002 0201 PHYS222L01 1 14.30 17.00 10
0002 0201 PHYS211101 1 14.3017.00 16
0002 0201 PHYS211L02 1 14.3017.00 9
0002 0201 PHYS101L02 1  19.1520.55 11
0002 0201 PHYS101L03 1 19.1520.55 14
0002 0202 MATH25004 111 12.0012.50 13
0002 0202 MATH290LO1 1 14.00 15.40 23
0002 0205 CRMJ11001 111 9.00 9.50 39
0002 0205 MATH39201 11 9.3010.45 9
0002 0205 PHYS21101 111 10.0010.50 29
0002 0205 MATH35001 11 11.0012.15 8
0002 0205 PHYS10101 111 12.0012.50 29
0002 0205 MATH10001 1 13.0013.50 21

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
869 110 30 00000
869 110 30 00000
869 110 30 00000
869 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
1,056 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
910 110 36 00000
910 110 36 00000
910 110 36 00000
910 110 36 00000
910 110 36 00000
910 110 36 00000
825 240 36 00000
825 240 36 00000
825 210 36 00000
825 210 36 00000
825 210 36 00000
825 210 36 00000
825 210 36 00000
825 210 36 00000
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2

RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC

0002 0205 MATH15108 11 14.0015.15 7
0002 0205 MATH15150 11 14.001515 1 8
0002 0205 PHYS10102 11 17.5019.05 21
0002 0205 SOWK60305 1 18.0020.30 12
0002 0209 SOCL21001 111 8.00 850 32
0002 0209 PHYS21102 111 9.00 9.50 10
0002 0209 PHYS10104 11 9.3010.45 29
0002 0209 MATH33001 111 10.0010.50 10
0002 0209 CRMJ31001 11 11.0012.15 35
0002 0209 CRMJ41001 111 12.0012.50 20
0002 0209 CRMJ41501 11 12.3013.45 29
0002 0209 MATH49901 11 14.0014.50 3
0002 0209 SOWK73201 1 15.00 17.30 17
0002 0209 CRMJ53001 1  18.0020.30 25
0002 0209 CRMJ600 01 1 18.0020.30 13
0002 0302 CHEM112L01 1  12.3015.00 15
0002 0302 CHEM112L02 1 12.3015.00 8
0002 0305 CHEM241L02 1 8.0010.30 7
0002 0305 CHEM111L01 1  12.3015.00 20
0002 0306 CHEM241L01 1  12.3015.00 16
0002 0306 CHEM111L02 1 12.3015.00 9
0002 0309 FIAR10101 111 9.00 9.50 31
0002 0309 CHEM11101 11 9.3010.45 34
0002 0309 CHEM10101 111 10.0010.50 29
0002 0309 FIAR10102 111 12.0012.50 28
0002 0309 FIAR11001 11 14.0015.15 22
0002 0309 CRMJ710 01 1 18.0020.30 34
0002 0311 CHEM24101 111 8.00 8.50 33
0002 0311 CHEM11201 111 9.00 9.50 30
0002 0311 CRMJ30001 11 9.3010.45 38
0002 0311 MATH25001 111 10.0010.50 19
0002 0311 MATH16102 11 11.0012.15 23
0002 0311 PHYS22201 11 13.0014.15 12
0004 0111 CRMJ32001 111 10.0010.50 28
0004 0111 ABCP42501 111 15.0015.50 8
0004 0116 PHIL21101 111 10.0010.50 12
0004 0116 JRDV11101 1 11.0011.50 26
0004 0116 SOCL21003 111 12.0012.50 28
0004 0116 PSYC31101 11 12.3013.45 29
0004 0132 JRDV11102 1 11.0011.50 31
0004 0133 JRDV111A03 1 11.00 11.50 33
0004 0133 JRDV11103 1 11.0011.50 21
0004 0135 JRDV111A04 1 11.00 11.50 34
0004 0135 SPSV11101 1 11.0011.50 21
0004 0135 JRDV111 04 1 11.0011.50 30
0004 0136 POLI21001 11 9.3010.45 16
0004 0136 JRDV111A01 1 11.00 11.50 31
0004 0136 JRDV111HO1 1 11.0011.50 29
0006 0201 MATH15103 11 9.3010.45 18
0006 0201 HIST22001 111 10.0010.50 29
0006 0201 ENGL11202 11 11.0012.15 28

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
825 210 36 00000
825 210 36 00000
825 210 36 00000
825 210 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
725 110 36 00000
900 210 36 00000
900 210 36 00000
1,050 210 36 00000
1,050 210 36 00000
925 210 36 00000
925 210 36 00000
625 110 36 00000
625 110 36 00000
625 110 36 00000
625 110 36 00000
625 110 36 00000
625 110 36 00000
700 110 36 00000
700 110 36 00000
700 110 36 00000
700 110 36 00000
700 110 36 00000
700 110 36 00000
325 110 36 00000
325 110 36 00000
990 110 36 00000
990 110 36 00000
990 110 36 00000
990 110 36 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
864 110 36 00000
864 110 36 00000
864 110 36 00000
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0006 0201 CRMJ22001 11 17.5019.05
0006 0201 CRMJ21001 11 19.1520.30
0006 0202 ENGL11105 111 10.0010.50
0006 0202 MATH15105 11 11.0012.15
0006 0202 CRMJ42001 11 17.5019.05
0006 0204 SOCL21002 111 10.0010.50
0007 0201 FRSC430L01 1 12.3014.10
0007 0201 FRSC230L01 1 12.3014.10
0007 0202 SOWK50201 1 8.1510.45
0007 0202 SOWK10001 11 9.0010.15
0007 0202 SOWK34101 1 9.0011.30
0007 0202 SOWK701 01 1 13.3016.00
0007 0202 SOWK60401 1 15.00 17.30
0007 0202 SOWK702 05 1 16.0017.55
0007 0202 SOWK35202 1 18.00 20.30
0007 0202 SOWK73204 1  18.0020.30
0007 0202 SOWK60501 1 18.0020.30
0007 0204 SOWK50101 1 9.00 11.30
0007 0204 ABCP31001 11 9.3010.45
0007 0204 SOWK701 02 1 13.3016.00
0007 0204 SOWK60402 1 15.00 17.30
0007 0204 SOWK73501 1 15.0017.30
0007 0204 SOWK702 06 1 16.0017.55
0007 0204 SOWK41001 1 18.00 20.30
0007 0204 SOWK34102 1 18.0020.30
0007 0204 SOWK31102 11 19.1520.30
0007 0205 CISP698 01 1 9.0011.45
0007 0205 CISP50101 1 18.00 20.45
0007 0205 CISP50601 1  18.0020.45
0007 0205 CISP51001 1 18.0020.45
0007 0205 CISP633 01 1 18.00 20.45
0007 0207 CISP50201 1 18.00 20.45
0007 0207 CISP66001 1  18.00 20.45
0007 0207 CISP50301 1 18.0020.45
0007 0217 SOWK502 06 1 8.1510.45
0007 0217 SOWK50102 1 9.00 11.30
0007 0217 SOWK21101 11 10.3011.45
0007 0217 SOWKG603 07 1 11.0013.30
0007 0217 SOWK60303 1 12.0014.30
0007 0217 SOWK43601 1 13.00 15.30
0007 0217 SOWK701 03 1 13.3016.00
0007 0217 SOWKG604 07 1 14.00 16.30
0007 0217 SOWK73401 1 15.0017.30
0007 0217 SOWK702 01 1 16.0017.55
0007 0217 SOWK50104 1 18.00 20.30
0007 0217 SOWK60304 1 18.0020.30
0007 0218 SOWK50203 1 8.1510.45
0007 0218 SOWKG601 07 1 8.1510.45
0007 0218 SOWK31101 11 10.3011.45
0007 0218 SOWK701 05 1 11.0013.30
0007 0218 SOWK60102 1 12.00 14.30

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
864 110 36 00000
864 110 36 00000
805 110 36 00000
805 110 36 00000
805 110 36 00000
828 110 36 00000
930 210 36 00000
930 210 36 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
930 110 50 00000
693 240 26 00000
693 240 26 00000
693 240 26 00000
693 240 26 00000
693 240 26 00000
930 240 44 00000
930 240 44 00000
930 240 44 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO.

0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007
0007

NO. DAYS

MTWTFS

0218
0218
0218
0218
0218
0218
0218
0218
0218
0219
0219
0219
0219
0219
0219
0219
0219
0219
0220
0220
0220
0220
0220
0220
0220
0220
0308
0308
0308
0308
0308
0308
0308
0308
0308
0308
0308
0308
0310
0310
0310
0310
0310
0310
0310
0310
0310
0312
0312
0312
0312

SOWK350 01
SOWK701 04
SOWK732 02
SOWK734 02
SOWK702 02
SOWK735 02
SOWK732 05
SOWK731 02
SOWK734 03
SOWK701 06
SOWK601 03
SOWK343 01
SOWK701 07
SOWK731 01
SOWK702 03
SOWK502 04
SOWK732 03
SOWK734 04
SOWK352 01
FRSC230 01
MATH250 02
SOWK431 02
SOWK702 04
SOWK601 05
SOWK605 02
SOWK734 05
BIOL105 05
BIOL105 01
BIOL125 01
BIOL105 02
BIOL105 06
BIOL105 03
BIOL105 04
BIOL105 07
FRSC305 01
BIOL105 08
BIOL124 03
SOWK100 02
MATH403 01
BIOL124 02
BIOL273 01
BIOL124 01
BIOL204 01
FRSC201 01
BIOL220 01
BIOL306 01
BIOL302 01
BIOL217 01
BIOL202 01
BIOL100 01
FRSC430 01

BRANCH
PARISH
RELATION
TIMES NLIN REG
TTFC
1 13.0015.30 21
1 13.3016.00 20
1 15.00 17.30 10
1 15.0017.30 12
1 16.0017.55 19
1 18.00 20.30 20
1 18.0020.30 11
1 18.0020.30 11
1 18.0020.30 21
1 11.00 13.30 21
1 12.00 14.30 17
1 13.0015.30 23
1 13.3016.00 14
1 15.00 17.30 18
1 16.0017.55 22
1 18.00 20.30 20
1 18.0020.30 22
1 18.0020.30 21
1 9.00 11.30 17
11 9.3010.45 16
111 12.0012.50 29
11 14.3015.45 23
1 16.0017.55 20
1 18.00 20.30 23
1 18.0020.30 17
1 18.0020.30 20
11 8.00 9.15 27
111 9.00 9.50 28
11 9.3010.45 25
111 10.0010.50 28
11 11.0012.15 25
111 12.0012.50 20
111 13.0013.50 21
11 14.0015.15 16
111 15.00 15.50 6
11 17.5019.05 23
11 17.5019.05 22
11 19.1520.30 21
111 9.00 9.50 4
11 9.3010.45 31
111 10.00 10.50 28
111 12.0012.50 34
11 12.0013.15 17
1 13.00 13.50 24
111 14.0014.50 17
11 17.5019.05 22
11 17.5019.05 27
111 9.00 9.50 16
11 9.3010.45 22
1 10.00 10.50 31
11 11.0012.15 21

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
637 110 20 00000
637 110 20 00000
637 110 20 00000
637 110 20 00000
637 110 20 00000
637 110 20 00000
637 110 20 00000
637 110 20 00000
637 110 20 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
570 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000

ROOM RECRD
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PAGE NUM 5 RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN G

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0007 0312 FRSC22001 111 12.0012.50 19
0007 0312 SOWK702 07 1 16.0017.55 10
0007 0312 BIOL27401 11 17.5019.05 23
0007 0314 BIOL32401 111 9.00 9.50 19
0007 0314 BIOL10601 11 9.3010.45 32
0007 0314 BIOL10602 111 10.0010.50 28
0007 0314 MATH23202 11 11.0012.15 20
0007 0314 BIOL494 01 1 14.00 16.40 30
0007 0314 BIOL10603 11 17.5019.05 24
0007 0316 BIOL105L01 1 9.00 10.50 18
0007 0316 BIOL124L02 1  11.0013.30 19
0007 0316 BIOL105L03 1 12.00 13.50 21
0007 0316 BIOL124L01 1 14.00 16.30 24
0007 0316 BIOL105L04 1  16.0017.45 19
0007 0316 BIOL105L05 1 19.1520.55 16
0007 0318 BIOL324L01 1 12.00 13.50 17
0007 0318 BIOL106L01 1 13.0014.50 16
0007 0318 BIOL306L01 1 19.15 20.55 21
0007 0318 BIOL302LO1 1  19.1520.55 21
0007 0320 BIOL217L01 1 12.00 13.40 16
0007 0320 BIOL220LO1 1 15.3017.10 15
0007 0327 BIOL105L02 1  11.0012.50 19
0007 0327 BIOL204L01 1  13.3015.10 14
0007 0327 BIOL202L01 1 13.3015.10 20
0007 0327 FRSC21001 111 14.00 14.50 26
0007 0327 BIOL124L03 1 15.20 17.40 20
0007 0327 BIOL274L01 1 19.15 20.55 24
0007 0329 BIOL106LO2 1  11.00 12.50 20
0007 0329 BIOL273L0O1 1 13.00 14.50 22
0007 0329 BIOL125L01 1  13.00 15.30 19
0007 0329 BIOL106LO3 1 19.1520.55 17
0012 0100 ENTR33001 11 9.3010.45 15
0012 0100 ACCT20101 111 10.0010.50 38
0012 0100 ECON21101 11 11.0012.15 28
0012 0100 BADM12501 11 12.3013.45 56
0012 0100 ECON21104 111 13.0013.50 34
0012 0100 MGMT36501 11 14.0015.15 21
0012 0100 ENTR47001 11 17.5019.05 7
0012 0101 ACCT20201 11 9.3010.45 33
0012 0101 BADM49001 11 11.0012.15 22
0012 0101 MKTG47901 11 12.0013.15 12
0012 0101 ENTR40001 11 12.3013.45 16
0012 0101 BADM30101 11 14.0015.15 32
0012 0101 BADM10101 11 17.5019.05 22
0012 0101 PADM41501 11 17.5019.05 7
0012 0101 PADM31001 11 19.1520.30 12
0012 0102 ABCP21501 111 9.00 9.50 30
0012 0102 MGMT49101 11 9.3010.45 13
0012 0102 GNST40002 111 10.0010.50 5
0012 0102 ENTR24001 11 11.0012.15 16
0012 0102 PADM30101 111 12.0012.50 9

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
585 110 30 00000
780 210 20 00000
780 210 20 00000
780 210 20 00000
780 210 20 00000
780 210 20 00000
780 210 20 00000
200 210 20 00000
200 210 20 00000
200 210 20 00000
200 210 20 00000
200 210 20 00000
200 210 20 00000
460 210 20 00000
460 210 20 00000
460 210 20 00000
460 210 20 00000
460 210 20 00000
460 210 20 00000
690 210 20 00000
690 210 20 00000
690 210 20 00000
690 210 20 00000
200 350 91 00000
200 350 91 00000
200 350 91 00000
200 350 91 00000
200 350 91 00000
200 350 91 00000
200 350 91 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
183 110 30 00000
138 110 30 00000
138 110 30 00000
138 110 30 00000
138 110 30 00000
138 110 30 00000
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BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2016

RUN DATE 12/02/2016 12:09:03

PAGE NUM 6

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

PARISH
RELATION

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0012 0102 PADM10101 11 12.3013.45
0012 0102 ABCP41801 111 13.0013.50
0012 0102 BADM30102 11 17.5019.05
0012 0102 BADM25001 11 17.5019.05
0012 0102 BADM36601 11 19.1520.30
0012 0102 BADM24001 11 19.1520.30
0012 0103 PADM25001 11 9.3010.45
0012 0103 MKTG37002 11 11.0012.15
0012 0103 ACCT33101 11 12.0013.15
0012 0103 ECON22201 11 12.3013.45
0012 0103 ECON29502 11 14.0015.15
0012 0103 ACCT32001 11 17.5019.05
0012 0103 BADM12502 11 19.1520.30
0012 0201 CISP26001 111 9.00 9.50
0012 0201 CISP16602 11 9.3010.45
0012 0201 CISP16404 111 10.0010.50
0012 0201 CISP31501 11 11.0012.15
0012 0201 CISP16403 111 12.0012.50
0012 0201 CISP16407 11 14.0015.15
0012 0201 CISP41502 11 15.0016.15
0012 0201 CISP16408 11 17.5019.05
0012 0201 CISP25002 11 17.5019.05
0012 0202 CISP20001 11 8.00 9.15
0012 0202 CISP31101 111 9.00 9.50
0012 0202 CISP16406 11 9.3010.45
0012 0202 CISP41501 111 10.0010.50
0012 0202 CISP42601 11 12.3013.45
0012 0202 CISP32001 11 14.0015.15
0012 0202 CISP16405 11 14.0015.15
0012 0202 CISP20101 11 17.5019.05
0012 0202 CISP45101 11 19.1520.30

8 0012 A0210 PADM32001 11 17.5019.05

0013 0503 PSYC26801 11 8.00 9.15
0013 0503 POLI110 03 1 8.0010.30
0013 0503 COMM21001 111 9.00 9.50
0013 0503 PHIL22201 11 9.3010.45
0013 0503 COMM21003 111 10.0010.50
0013 0503 EDUC27501 111 11.0011.50
0013 0503 COMM21002 11 11.0012.15
0013 0503 PSYC21003 111 12.0012.50
0013 0503 COMM35001 11 12.3013.45
0013 0503 PSYC48001 111 13.0013.50
0013 0503 EDUC20001 111 14.0014.50
0013 0503 PSYC43201 11 14.0015.15
0013 0503 CRMJ43001 11 16.0017.15
0013 0503 COMM21005 11 17.5019.05
0013 0503 PHIL21102 11 17.5019.05
0013 0503 CRMJ51001 1 18.0020.30
0013 0504 SPAN10101 111 8.00 850
0013 0504 PSYC21001 111 9.00 9.50
0013 0504 SPAN10102 11 9.3010.45

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
32 138 110 30 00000
10 138 110 30 00000
12 138 110 30 00000
9 138 110 30 00000
23 138 110 30 00000
16 138 110 30 00000
17 154 110 30 00000
18 154 110 30 00000
8 154 110 30 00000
17 154 110 30 00000
12 154 110 30 00000
11 154 110 30 00000
27 154 110 30 00000
9 789 110 40 00000
22 789 110 40 00000
31 789 110 40 00000
17 789 110 40 00000
33 789 110 40 00000
31 789 110 40 00000
8 789 110 40 00000
25 789 110 40 00000
13 789 110 40 00000
26 783 110 40 00000
9 783 110 40 00000
28 783 110 40 00000
12 783 110 40 00000
17 783 110 40 00000
6 783 110 40 00000
29 783 110 40 00000
6 783 110 40 00000
11 783 110 40 00000
10 116 310 3 00000
31 1,059 110 30 00000
28 1,059 110 30 00000
29 1,059 110 30 00000
15 1,059 110 30 00000
22 1,059 110 30 00000
22 1,059 110 30 00000
29 1,059 110 30 00000
32 1,059 110 30 00000
14 1,059 110 30 00000
33 1,059 110 30 00000
13 1,059 110 30 00000
28 1,059 110 30 00000
15 1,059 110 30 00000
20 1,059 110 30 00000
15 1,059 110 30 00000
23 1,059 110 30 00000
31 973 110 30 00000
33 973 110 30 00000
25 973 110 30 00000

ROOM RECRD
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--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0013 0504 SPAN10201 111 10.0010.50 14
0013 0504 PSYC43601 11 11.0012.15 21
0013 0504 PSYC23701 111 12.0012.50 30
0013 0504 SPAN21101 11 12.3013.45 4
0013 0504 EDUC11002 11 17.5019.05 22
0013 0504 ECED30101 11 19.1520.30 3
0013 0504 ELED35201 11 19.1520.30 1 7
0013 0504 ELED44101 11 19.1520.30 1 3
0013 0506 POLI11001 111 8.00 8.50 28
0013 0506 PSYC34401 11 8.00 9.15 30
0013 0506 POLI11002 111 9.00 9.50 32
0013 0506 PSYC31801 11 9.3010.45 39
0013 0506 PSYC43202 111 10.0010.50 28
0013 0506 ABCP23001 11 11.0012.15 20
0013 0506 PSYC32001 11 12.3013.45 35
0013 0506 ENGL11205 111 13.0013.50 23
0013 0506 ABCP42701 11 14.0015.15 17
0013 0506 CDFS39501 1 14.00 16.30 14
0013 0506 CDFS45301 1 17.0019.30 13
0013 0506 CDFS47001 11 17.5019.05 14
0013 0506 PSYC48401 11 17.5019.05 20
0013 0606 EDUC11001 111 9.00 9.50 18
0013 0606 CRMJ540 01 1 9.0011.30 11
0013 0606 FIAR10103 11 9.3010.45 27
0013 0606 PSYC44401 111 10.0010.50 28
0013 0606 FIAR10106 11 11.0012.15 21
0013 0606 PSYC48901 111 12.0012.50 29
0013 0606 HIST35201 11 12.3013.45 14
0013 0606 HIST21003 111 13.0013.50 30
0013 0606 HIST22003 11 14.0015.15 27
0013 0606 HIST47001 11 17.5019.05 6
0013 0606 CRMJ50501 1  18.0020.30 24
0013 0606 HIST41201 11 19.1520.30 24
0013 0607 HIST21002 111 9.00 9.50 29
0013 0607 HIST22004 11 9.3010.45 30
0013 0607 FIAR10105 111 10.0010.50 19
0013 0607 HIST10401 11 11.0012.15 32
0013 0607 EDUC21201 11 13.0014.15 23
0013 0607 PSYC49901 11 17.5019.05 28
0013 0607 ECED46701 11 17.5019.05 2
0013 0607 EDSN44001 11 17.5019.05 1 4
0013 0607 EDSN44401 11 17.5019.05 1 1
0013 0607 ELED46701 11 17.5019.05 1 9
0013 0607 EDUC33001 11 19.1520.30 15
0013 0607 EDSN35001 11 19.1520.30 10
0013 0608 MUSC10101 111 10.0010.50 27
0013 0608 MUSC10103 11 11.3012.45 18
0013 0608 MUSC10102 111 12.0012.50 28
0013 0608 MUSC10104 11 14.0015.15 27

8 0013 0609 ECED31101 11 11.0012.15 7
8 0013 0611 CDFS34101 1 8.3011.00 30

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
973 110 30 00000
973 110 30 00000
973 110 30 00000
973 110 30 00000
973 110 30 00000
973 110 30 00000
973 110 30 00000
973 110 30 00000
978 110 30 00000
978 110 30 00000
978 110 30 00000
978 110 30 00000
978 110 30 00000
978 110 30 00000
978 110 30 00000
978 110 30 00000
978 110 30 00000
978 110 30 00000
978 110 30 00000
978 110 30 00000
978 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
923 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
931 110 30 00000
1,031 110 30 00000
1,031 110 30 00000
1,031 110 30 00000
1,031 110 30 00000
1,083 350 00000
1,240 240 00000

RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2016

RUN DATE 12/02/2016 12:09:03 PARISH
PAGE NUM 8 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
8 0013 0611 ECED31401 11 9.0010.15 10
8 0013 0611 CDFS20101 1 11.3013.00 16
8 0013 0611 EDUC31201 111 13.0013.50 20
8 0013 0611 EDUC27502 11 17.5019.05 23
0013 0612 MUSE50101 1 18.00 20.30 6
0013 0612 MUSE61001 1  18.0020.30 6
0013 0612 MUSE65501 1 18.0020.30 10
0014 0111 ENGL09301 111 9.00 9.50 9
0014 0111 CRMJ690 01 1 9.0011.30 3
0014 0111 ENGL11102 11 9.3010.45 30
0014 0111 ENGL11201 111 10.0010.50 30
0014 0111 HIMS25001 11 11.0012.15 20
0014 0111 ENGL11204 111 12.0012.50 29
0014 0111 ENGL11104 11 12.3013.45 32
0014 0111 ENGL26002 111 13.0013.50 28
0014 0111 HIMS20501 11 14.0015.15 11
0014 0111 HIMS12001 11 16.3017.45 8
0014 0111 ENGL20304 11 17.5019.05 25
0014 0111 SOCL38601 11 17.5019.05 17
8 0014 0112 ENGL11103 111 9.00 9.50 31
0014 0112 SOCL27601 11 9.3010.45 15
8 0014 0112 ENGL20302 111 10.0010.50 31
8 0014 0112 ENGL20303 11 11.0012.15 30
0014 0112 ENGL35101 111 12.0012.50 15
8 0014 0112 BADM12503 11 12.3013.45 31
0014 0112 ENGL26001 111 14.00 14.50 14
8 0014 0112 ENGL20305 11 14.0015.15 28
8 0014 0112 ENGL26004 11 17.5019.05 19
8 0014 0112 CRMJ50001 1 18.00 20.30 31
8 0014 0112 CRMJ70501 1 18.0020.30 34
0014 0113 HIMS32001 11 9.0010.15 9
8 0014 0113 HIMS20601 11 9.3010.45 19
8 0014 0113 HIST21004 11 11.0012.15 27
8 0014 0113 HIMS31001 11 12.3013.45 30
0014 0113 HIMS22801 11 16.3017.45 11
8 0014 0113 HIMS11001 11 17.5019.05 18
8 0014 0331 FIAR43201 11 17.5019.05 14

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
1,240 240 00000
1,240 240 00000
1,240 240 00000
1,240 240 00000
637 110 30 00000
637 110 30 00000
637 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
1,047 110 30 00000
91 110 10 00000
91 110 10 00000
91 110 10 00000
91 110 10 00000
91 110 10 00000
91 110 10 00000
91 110 10 00000
91 110 10 00000
91 110 10 00000
91 110 10 00000
91 110 10 00000
49 110 10 00000
49 110 10 00000
49 110 10 00000
49 110 10 00000
49 110 10 00000
49 110 10 00000
114 310 1 00000

RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS
FALL DATA 2016
RUN DATE 12/02/2016 12:09:03
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - - 20
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, --------------
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 20
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 394
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 394
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 9

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = === ===« == === s s s e oo oo o mceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS
RUN DATE 12/02/2016 12:09:03
PAGE NUM 1

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 56
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 2,208
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 13,945 3,741 17,686
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,040 2,800 7,840
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,291 483 1,774
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 198,720 110,400 309,120
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 40,194 15,006 55,200
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 27,890 7,482 35,372
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 25.6 17.3 22.6
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 14.0 6.8 11.4
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 69.4 49.9 64.1
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASSROOM
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 56
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 2,208
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 13,945 3,741 17,686
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,040 2,800 7,840
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,291 483 1,774
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 198,720 110,400 309,120
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 40,194 15,006 55,200
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 27,890 7,482 35,372
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 25.6 17.3 22.6
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 14.0 6.8 11.4

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 69.4 49.9 64.1



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE
RUN DATE 12/02/2016 12:09:03
PAGE NUM 2

*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY)

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 1,374
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS

15

201

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

396
1,665
1,350
156

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS

CLASS LABORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY)

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 1,374
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS

7.7

15

201

2,749

4.1

2.9
62.0

396

1,665
1,350
156

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS

* WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY

7.7

2,749

4.1
2.9

62.0

31

DAY USE

(0600-1700)

750

35,640

4,432
582

6.0

73.1

31
35,640

2,100
187
19,800
796
3,331

63.7

DAY USE

(0600-1700)

750

4,432
582

6.0

73.1

2,100
187
19,800
796
3,331

63.7

NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(1700-2300) (0600-2300)

55,440
5,228

NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(1700-2300) (0600-2300)

55,440
5,228



